BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Operations Manual
Associated Station Apparatus
SECTION C43.171.02
Issue 1, February, 1960
AT&TCo Standard
RECORDER CONNECTOR - 50 TYPE
Specific Use of Recorder

1A1 key telephone system, 540- or
560-type telephone set
100-type key equipment attendant
position
101-type key equipment attendant
position
600 series telephone set
100-type key equipment attendant
position
101-type key equipment attendant
position
600 series telephone set
Regular station apparatus
Cord-type PBX attendant position
Cord-type PBX attendant position
*Use Fig. 5 when automatic start and stop of recorder is required.
1 Each
Per
Installation
Fig. 2, 4, 5*
Fig.2,4,5*
Fig.2,4,5*
Fig.2,4,5*
Fig.2,4,5*
Fig.2,4,5*
Fig.2,4,5*
Fig.4, 13
Fig:4, 13, 14
Fig. 4, 6
©American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1960
Printed in U.S. A.
1 Each
Per
Station
Fig. 4, 7
Fig. 4, 11, llA
Fig. 4, 12
Fig. 4, 11, 11B
Fig. 4, 12
Fig. 1, 3, 11, 11A
Fig. 1,2,3
Fig. 1, 3, 11, 11B
Fig. 1, 3, 12
Fig.4,9
Fig. 4, 10
Fig. 4, 8
Fig. 1, 3, 9
Fig. 1, 3, 10
Fig. 1, 3, 8
Fig. 15
Page 1
.,
D
ID
CD
~
Apparatus Mech Reqt
BSP Cont
Desig Code Fig. Fig. Press.
L U290 1 102/108 H
L1 U298 1 130/130 H
w U652 2 110/110 H
z U203 2 108/106 H
RS KS-8232, 5
L3
Test Notes:
1. Remove lamp from indicator.
2. Insulate 2T Wand 3T W. All a contacts
shall make before b contacts break.
~-...;..
TABLE B
CIRCUIT REQUIREMENTS
SWITCHING CIRCUIT FOR RECORDER CONNECTOR
Circuit Preparation Direct Current Flow Reqt

L..:.::IG:::N~I--.......:.G} TO PICKUP KEY
L-----__;,~-'---- TO SWITCHHOOK (SL-Y) }
Fig. 12- Modification of 500-type Key Telephone
Set Using SD-69219-01, Fig. 5 {See Note 6)
Page7
SECTION C43.171.02
r----------l
I 238A JACK
,----,
I 239A
tr
338A PLUG
~
0:: i :J .
i >:I 0:: .!!! ~ --
~
G T R Tl Rl
TO FIG. 4
W6D CORD
I
I
I
I
I
I
~vv
A JACK MTG
1
237
~---------310 PLUG
I
I
I
I
I
_J
G
R ..,.,--
.......
y
BK
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
~
239A
~~
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
L 237A~C~MTG _j S3J 42A
CORD CONN BLK
Fig. 13- Plug Arrangement for Portable
Recorder Connector
Fig. 14- Portable Jack Box
Page 8
8 Pages
TO LINE {.:.::~--------+--+-----,
TO BLDG GRD •11-'G;.;.;R~D-----+"" r-+--+----,
!GN)} TO L2Y,LI,
.------.;..;( R.;.:.,l AND GRD OF